Terminal Connections: See Diagram
3.3V
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
/
 Features
Mechanical Characteristics

3 DFN0603
4 DFN1006
Part Number Code
Description
04
★ Code 4 to 9 is optional
Dimensions and Pin Configuration
• Package: DFN2626-10
• Lead Finish: NiPdAu
• Case Material: “Green” Molding Compound.
• UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
• Moisture Sensitivity: Level 3 per J-STD-020
•
• Analog Video
• RJ-45 Connectors
• T1/E1 Secondary Protection
• T3/E3 Secondary Protection
• 10/100/1000 Ethernet
• Ultra low leakage: nA level
• Ultra low operating voltage: 2.5V
• Ultra low clamping voltage
• Complies with following standards:
– IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) immunity test
Air discharge: ±25kV
Contact discharge: ±15kV
– IEC61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50ns)
– IEC61000-4-5 (Lightning) 25A (8/20µs)
• RoHS Compliant
Package Dimensions Circuit and Pin Schematic
Pin 5
Pin 1  Pin 9 Pin 3 Pin 7
Gnd
2.60
2.60
1 2
0.50 BSC
0.55
3 54
10 9 8 67
ESD2V541LB
The ESD2V541LB is a 2.5V uni-directional TVS diode
array, utilizing leading monolithic silicon technology to
provide fast response time and ultra low ESD clamping
voltage, making this device an ideal solution for pro-
tecting voltage sensitive data and power line. The
ESD2V541LB complies with the IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD)
standard with ±15kV air and ±8kV contact discharge. It
is  assembled  into  2.6x2.6x0.55mm  DFN  lead-free
package. The small size and high ESD surge protection
make ESD2V541LB an ideal choice to protect Gigabit
Ethernet, telecommunication lines, and digital video.
Specifications are subject to change without notice
2
/
 Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
04
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse Power (8/20µs) Ppk 450 W
Peak Pulse Current (8/20µs) Ipp 25 A
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Air)
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Contact)
VESD
±25